No. 22-312

In the Supreme Court of the United States

Michelle Chapman, Clerk, Circuit Court of Missouri, Randolph County,

Petitioner,

v.

Jane Doe, by Next Friend Anthony E. Rothert,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the Eighth Circuit

Suggestion of Mootness

Anthony E. Rothert Counsel of Record American Civil Liberties Union of Missouri Foundation 906 Olive Street, Suite 1130 St. Louis, Missouri 63101 (314) 669-3420 arothert@aclu-mo.org

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTSi
TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
INTRODUCTION
STATEMENT1
ARGUMENT2
I. The Case is Moot, and the Petition Should be Denied2
II. The Court has Equitable Authority to Vacate the Eighth Circuit's Opinion Affirming the Denial of Quasi-Judicial and Qualified Immunity on Summary Judgment
CONCLUSION
APPENDIX1a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Already, LLC v. Nike, Inc., 568 U.S. 85 (2013)
Camreta v. Greene, 563 U.S. 692 (2011)
Chafin v. Chafin, 568 U.S. 165 (2013)
Powell v. McCormack, 395 U.S. 486 (1969)2
Raines v. Byrd, 521 U.S. 811 (1997)2
United States Bancorp Mortgage Co. v. Bonner Mall Partnership, 513 U.S. 18 (1994)
United States v. Munsingwear, Inc., 340 U.S. 36 (1950)
Rules
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii)1
